Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2025-2026 Legislative Session

July-December 2025

Wisconsin Hospital Association

Description Of Totals And Expenditures

Lobbyists

Schreiber GR Group
Nicole Burns
Annie Early
George Ermert
Jeremey J Shepherd
Kenneth Walsh

The Kammer Group
Peter Kammer

Nels ARude

Wisconsin Hospital Association

Kyle T OBrien
Matthew Stanford
Ann MZenk

Jon Hoelter
Joanne Alig

Eric Borgerding
Christian Moran
Abigail Rude

Non-Lobbyist Employees

Overhead

Payments to Officials?

Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort

Legislative Proposals
Assembly Bill 353
Assembly Bill 598
Senate Bill 383
Senate Bill 578

Budget Bill Subjects

Hours

11.75
13.00
0.00
1.00
0.00

4.00
9.50

82.50
8.50
2.75

67.00
225
0.00
1.50

38.50

Comments:

Comments:

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

Allowing discounts for prompt payment of health care fees

Communicating

242.25

242.25 Hours

Hours
Other

1034.25

25.00
12.50
0.00
5.50
0.00

14.50
22.00

221.50
281.50
47.25
215.00
6.00
0.00
74.00
109.50

13.00

1047.25 Hours

Dollars
$264,520.34
$34,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$31,200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$93,459.07
$43,975.87
$6,929.02
$30,339.77
$1,308.27
$0.00
$7,315.88
$15,492.46

$2,018.13

$0.00
$0.00

$264,520.34
$0.00
$16,808.05
$283,346.52

Percent
30%
5%
10 %
5%
10 %
0%
0%
20%
10 %



MM@ ﬂgﬂmgiﬁrgq@fggwdetention policies P e1|0c(Z°r§0%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Monday, February 2, 2026

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Matthew Stanford and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Hospital Association.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.



	Lobbying And Time Expenditures
	Certification and Electronic Signature


