

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2025-2026 Legislative Session

July-December 2025

Wisconsin Hospital Association

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	242.25	1034.25	\$264,520.34
Schreiber GR Group			\$34,500.00
Nicole Burns	11.75	25.00	\$0.00
Annie Early	13.00	12.50	\$0.00
George Ermert	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Jeremy J Shepherd	1.00	5.50	\$0.00
Kenneth Walsh	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
The Kammer Group			\$31,200.00
Peter Kammer	4.00	14.50	\$0.00
Nels A Rude	9.50	22.00	\$0.00
Wisconsin Hospital Association			\$0.00
Kyle T O'Brien	82.50	221.50	\$93,459.07
Matthew Stanford	8.50	281.50	\$43,975.87
Ann M Zenk	2.75	47.25	\$6,929.02
Jon Hoelter	67.00	215.00	\$30,339.77
Joanne Alig	2.25	6.00	\$1,308.27
Eric Borgerding	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Christian Moran	1.50	74.00	\$7,315.88
Abigail Rude	38.50	109.50	\$15,492.46
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	13.00	\$2,018.13
Comments:			
Overhead			\$0.00
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$264,520.34
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$16,808.05
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	242.25 Hours	1047.25 Hours	\$283,346.52

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	30%
Assembly Bill 353	5 %
Assembly Bill 598	10 %
Senate Bill 383	5 %
Senate Bill 578	10 %
Budget Bill Subjects	0%
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	20%
Allowing discounts for prompt payment of health care fees	10 %

Minor Efforts Lobbying Effort	Percent
Behavioral health and emergency detention policies	10%
All Other Matters	50%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Monday, February 2, 2026

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Matthew Stanford and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Hospital Association.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.